PKP Process Instruments Inc.
10 Brent Drive · Hudson, MA 01749
S +1-978-212-0006 · T +1-978-568-0060
Email: info@pkp.eu · Internet: www.pkp.eu
PKP Prozessmesstechnik GmbH
Borsigstraße 24 · D-65205 Wiesbaden
S +49 (0) 6122-7055-0 · T +49 (0) 6122-7055-50
Email: info@pkp.de · Internet: www.pkp.de

during manufacture based on the exact pipe diameter and calibra-
ted in the devices.
Ordering Code:
 Order number:  DK10. B. B. G2LM.       MP. 1. M. R
 Flap flow meter
 Enclosure material:
A = Aluminum
B = Bronze
C = Cast iron
CN = Cast iron, nickel-plated
S = Steel casting
V = Stainless steel
PT = PTFE
PV = PVC
9 = custom material
 Sealing material:
B = Buna
E = EPDM
V = Viton
PT = PTFE
PF = Perlast
9 = custom gasket
 Measuring ranges and process connections
(please append to range code LM / MH / GM / GH
for unit of measure):
G1…G9  = range 1-9, G ¼ female G2
N1…N9  =  range 1-9, ¼" NPT female - 2" NPT
 female
D10…D13 =  range 10-13, for flanges to DIN, DN
80-DN200
A10…A13 =  range 10-13, for flanges to ANSI, 3"-
8"
9   = custom range
 Pressure rating:
LP  = max. 20 bar / 300 psi
MP = max. 50 bar / 750 psi
HP  = max. 200 bar / 3000 psi
9 = custom design
 Viscosity of process liquid:
1 - 600 =  please specify viscosity of liquid at operating
temperature in cSt (mm²/s)
 Outputs:
M   = none, mechanical flow indication only
S1   = 1 x microswitch, 3-pin changeover contact
S2   = 2 x microswitches, 3-pin changeover contact
SG1  =  1 x microswitch, gold-plated contacts, 3-pin
 changeover contact
SG2  =  2 x microswitches, gold-plated contacts, 3-pin
changeover contact
A2   = analog output 4 - 20 mA, 2-wire, 8 - 28 VDC
A3   = analog output 4 - 20 mA, 3-wire, 8 - 28 VDC
 Direction of flow:
L = from left to right
R = from right to left
U = up
O = down
 Process
connection
(G or NPT)
Meas-
urement